
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 

EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE FOR THE STATE/PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 3, 2020 
 

EARLY VOTING TO BE HELD AT 175 MANSFIELD AVENUE, GREAT WOODS PLAZA – SUITE #3 
 

EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE  
 

Saturday, October 17 2020  7:00 AM – 11:00 am** 
Sunday, October 18, 2020  8:00 am – 12:00 pm 
Monday, October 19, 2020  8:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Tuesday, October 20, 2020             8:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Wednesday, October 21, 2020  8:00 am -  3:00 pm 
Thursday, October 22, 2020  8:00 am -  3:00 pm 
Friday, October 23, 2020  8:00 am - 12:00 pm 
Saturday, October 24 2020  8:00 am –12:00 pm 
Sunday, October 25, 2020  8:00 am –12:00 pm 
Monday, October 26, 2020  8:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Tuesday, October 27, 2020        8:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Wednesday, October 28, 2020   8:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Thursday, October 29, 2020   8:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Friday, October 30, 2020  8:30 am –12:00 pm 
 
**Saturday, October 17, 2020 – Early Voting starting 1 hour early due to Town Meeting 
at 1:00 at the Norton High School football field. 
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FALL 2020 ELECTION – VOTER GUIDE 
 

ELECTION TYPE DATE OF ELECTION  
 ELECTION 

DAY 

LOCATION 

 ELECTION  

  DAY 

HOURS   

DEADLINE TO 

REGISTER  

TO VOTE 

VOTE BY MAIL  

APPLICATION 

DEADLINE  
      

Presidential Election November 3, 2020  NMS  7 AM - 8 PM October 24, 2020 October 28th - 5PM 

 

 
KNOW BEFORE YOU GO TO THE POLLS 

 
•    I encourage everyone to wear a Face Covering 
 
.    PLEASE FILL IN THE OVAL COMPLETELY ON THE BALLOT 
 
•    Bring a Pen – Blue or Black ink pen, or sharpie (if you don’t want to borrow one)  
   NO RED PENS OR PENCILS 
 
•    Bring an ID – in some cases voters will be required to show an ID.   
 
•    Maintain Social Distancing – keep 6’ away from anyone not from your household 
 
•    Keep your ballot dry and free from hand sanitizers – to avoid tabulator issues 
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